

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT JAMMU**

Reg. List Item No.07

CPSW No.421/2016
In SWP No. 498/2005
IA Nos. 1/2017 &
1/2018

Date of order: 23.04.2019

Salaudin Ahmed Salaria	vs.	Mohd. Afzal Bhat Com. Secy & ors.
------------------------	-----	-----------------------------------

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL, JUDGE

Appearance:

For the Petitioner (s)	:	Mr. C. S. Azad, Advocate.
For the Respondent (s)	:	Mr. Ajaz Lone, GA

IA No. 1/2018

01. Prayer in the application is for bringing the legal representative of deceased petitioner on record. It is stated that the petitioner is survived by his widow and two sons and a daughter.

02. Application has been filed for impleadment as legal representative only by the widow. As the object of impleading legal representatives in the cases pending is for representation of the deceased before the Court without conferring any rights on any of the party, the same is allowed.

03. Applicant-Shagufta Ahmed Salaria mentioned in the application is permitted to be brought on record as legal representative of the deceased petitioner.

04. Registry to carry out necessary correction in the Memo of the Parties.

CPSW No.421/2016

Despite repeated opportunities, order passed by this Court on 22.04.2016 directing payment of retiral dues of the deceased petitioner, has not been complied with till date. More time has been sought.

Adjourned to 29.05.2019.

In case the order is not complied with before the next date of hearing, present incumbent holding the post of Commissioner/Secretary to Government, Forest Department, J&K, Jammu, shall appear in person before this Court.

(Rajesh Bindal)
Judge

JAMMU
23.04.2019
Sunita.

