

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT JAMMU
(Through Virtual Mode)**

CM 2188/2021 in
CPSW 421/2016

Shagufta Ahmed Salaria

..... Petitioner (s)

Through :- Mr. C.S.Azad Advocate

V/s

Mohd Afzal Bhat

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Suneel Malhotra CGSC.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE

ORDER

CM 2188/2021

This is an application seeking impleadment of Accountant General (A&E), J&K, Srinagar.

The application, for the reasons stated therein, is allowed. Accountant General (A&E), J&K, Srinagar is impleaded as party respondent.

CPSW 421/2016

Notice to the newly impleaded respondent. Mr. Suneel Malhotra, learned CGSC accepts notice on behalf of newly impleaded respondent. He seeks and is granted four weeks' time to file compliance report.

List on 8th July, 2021.

Name of Mr. Suneel Malhotra, learned CGSC be reflected in the next cause list as counsel for the newly impleaded respondent i.e respondent No.2.

**(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE**