

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CPSW No. 421/2016
IA No. 1/2017
CM No. 5511/2019

Shagufta Ahmed Salaria

.....Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. C. S. Azad, Advocate

v/s

Mohd. Afzal Bhat Commissioner Forest
Department

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Aijaz Lone, Dy. AG
Mr. Suneel Malhotra, GA for R-2

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

Status report stands filed by Mr. Suneel Malhotra, GA.

Mr. C. S. Azad, learned counsel for the petitioner seeks some time to file counter affidavit to the response filed by Mr. Malhotra. Granted.

Mr. Aijaz Lone, Dy. AG shall file fresh compliance report by the next date of hearing.

List on 21.10.2021.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

JAMMU
16.09.2021
Neha