

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CPSW No. 421/2016
IA No. 1/2017
CM No. 5511/2019

Shagufta Ahmed Salaria

....Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. C S Azad, Advocate.

V/s

Mohd. Afzal Bhat and others

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Ayjaz Lone, Dy. AG.
Mr. Suneel Malhotra, Advocate

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE

ORDER

The compliance report filed by Mr. Ayjaz Lone, learned Deputy Advocate General contends that sanction was accorded with regard to release of the family pension and all retiral benefits in terms of communication dated 11.11.2021 addressed to the Accountant General, Jammu and Kashmir, Srinagar.

Be that as it may, two weeks' time is extended to do the needful in terms of communication dated 11.11.2021.

Mr. Azad submits that the direction has not been complied with in toto because this court has held that the petitioner is entitled to six per cent interest provided that the judgment has been complied with within four months failing which the petitioner in terms of the judgment is entitled to nine per cent interest. However, with regard to the interest part, nothing has been stated in the compliance report.

Respondents shall file statement of facts with regard to the interest part on or before the next date positively.

List on 20.12.2021 with liberty to make a mention.

**(Tashi Rabstan)
Judge**

Jammu:
30.11.2021
Raj Kumar