

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

CPSW No.421/2016

Shagufta Ahmed Salaria ...Petitioner(s)

Through:- Mr. C.S.Azad, Advocate

V/s

Mohd. Afzal Bhat and another ...Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Dewakar Sharma, Dy. AG
Mr. Suneel Malhotra, GA

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE

ORDER

Mr. Dewakar Sharma, learned Dy. AG submits that the judgment of this Court is being complied with and he would require some more time to come up with complete compliance of the judgment in letter and spirit.

On the request of Mr. Sharma, six weeks last and final opportunity is granted to the respondents to come up with complete compliance of the judgment of this Court, failing which the respondent No.1 shall appear in person on the next date of hearing.

List on 20th July, 2022.

(Sanjeev Kumar)
Judge

Jammu
31.05.2022
Vinod, PS