

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

CPSW No. 421/2016
IA No. 01/2017
CM No. 1372/2022
CM No. 5511/2019

Shugufta Ahmed Salaria

....Petitioner(s)

Through:- Mr. C. S. Azad, Advocate

V/s

Mohd. Afzal Bhat

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Suneel Malhotra, GA for no. 2.
Mr. Dewakar Sharma, Dy. AG for no. 1

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE

ORDER
29.07.2022

In terms of an order dated 31.05.2022, the personal appearance of respondent no. 1 namely Mr. Sanjeev Verma, the Commissioner/Secretary to Government, Forest Department, J&K Government was mandated in the eventuality of non-compliance to the judgment of this Court.. The non-compliance of the judgment of this Court is still continuing and it is further compounded by non-appearance of the respondent no. 1 before this Court today. Mr. Dewakar Sharma, learned Dy. AG, submits that it is he who was not able to communicate the said order to the respondent no. 1. The statement of Mr. Dewakar Sharma, learned Dy. AG is accepted. The direction as given in order dated 31.05.2022 is reiterated without any exception and let the same be complied by or before the next date of hearing.

List on 18.08.2022.

(Rahul Bharti)
Judge

Jammu:
29.07.2022
Meenakshi

