

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CPSW No. 421/2016

IA No. 01/2017

CM No. 1372/2022

CM No. 5511/2019

Shagufta Ahmed Salaria

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. C. S. Azad, Advocate.

Vs

Mohd. Afzal Bhat, Commissioner
Forest Department

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Dewakar Sharma, Dy. AG for R-1.
Mr. Suneel Malhotra, GA for R-2.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER

Mr. Dewakar Sharma, learned Dy. AG appearing on behalf of respondent No. 1 submits that he has filed the fresh compliance report yesterday. However, the same is not on record. The copy of the compliance report has already been given to learned counsel for the petitioner. Registry is directed to trace the same and attach with the present file after scanning.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he has filed fresh application seeking substitution of new incumbent as party, which is not listed today. Registry is directed to list the same.

List on 04.11.2022.

**(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge**