

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

CPSW No. 421/2016

Shagufta Ahmed Salaria

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. C. S. Azad, Advocate

V/s

Mohd. Afzal Bhat and anr.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Dewakar Sharma, Dy.A.G for R1
Mr. Suneel Malhotra, CGSC for R2

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER

By virtue of order dated 29.11.2022, this Court directed the respondents to comply with the directions of this Court dated 22.04.2016 within a period of six weeks but learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner submits that the aforesaid order passed by this Court has not been complied with even after more than four months.

In the interest of justice, one week's further time is granted to learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondent No. 1 to comply the direction passed by this Court dated 29.11.2022 in its letter and spirit, failing which, Commissioner Secretary Forest shall appear in person.

List on 03.04.2023.

In the meanwhile, learned counsel for the petitioner to take steps for impleading new incumbent as party respondents.

(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge

JAMMU
15.03.2023
RAM MURTI