

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

CPSW No. 421/2016

Shagufta Ahmed Salaria

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. C.S. Azad, Advocate.

V/s

Mohd. Afzal Bhat

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Amit Gupta, AAG
Mr. Divyanshu Malhotra, Advocate
vice Mr. Suneel Malhotra, G.A.

CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER

In the compliance report filed by the respondents, they have stated that an amount of Rs. 2,37,850/- and also an amount of Rs. 64,592/- stands released in favour of the petitioner on account of G.P. Fund.

In view of the above, learned counsel for the petitioner seeks and is granted two weeks' time for filing response to the same.

List on 31.07.2023.

(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge

Jammu:
09.06.2023
Michal Sharma