

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

CPSW No. 421/2016

Shagufta Ahmed Sa

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. C. S Azad, Advocate

V/s

Mohd Afzal Bhat

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG
Mr. Vishal Bharti, Dy. AG

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

06.11.2024

Mr. Vishal Bharti, Dy. AG submits that due to personal reasons he cannot appear in this case.

On the asking of the Court, Mrs. Monika Kohli, learned Sr. AAG has caused appearance on behalf of the respondents. She seeks and is granted two weeks time for filing compliance report.

List again on **03.12.2024**.

(Vinod Chatterji Koul)
Judge

Jammu:
06.11.2024
Javid Iqbal