

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

CPSW No. 421/2016 in
SWP No. 498/2005

Shagufta Ahmed Salaria

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. C.S. Azad, Advocate.

V/s

Mohd. Afzal Bhat

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R-1
Ms. Monika Thakur, Advocate for R-2

CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER

03.12.2024

Supplementary affidavit has been filed on behalf of respondent No. 1, wherein it is stated that they have complied with the judgment passed by this Court.

Learned counsel for the petitioner, however, submits that the respondents have not fully complied with the judgment as the interest due to the petitioner has not been paid.

A copy of the supplementary affidavit be provided to the learned counsel for the petitioner during the course of this week, who may file his response to the same within two weeks.

List on 05.02.2025.

(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge

Jammu:

03.12.2024

Michal Sharma/PS