

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**CPSW No. 421/2016 in
SWP No. 498/2005**

Shagufta Ahmed Salaria

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. C. S. Azad, Advocate.

vs

Mohd. Afzal Bhat Commissioner Forest
Department

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Advocate vice
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG
Ms. Monika Thakur, Advocate.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

**ORDER
05.02.2025**

1. Last and final opportunity is granted to the petitioner to do the needful in terms of previous order by or before the next date of hearing, failing which, appropriate orders shall follow.
2. List on **01.03.2025**.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

Jammu
05.02.2025
Sahil Padha