

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

Case: CPSW No. 421/2016 in
SWP No. 498/2005

Shagufta Ahmed Salaria

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. C S Azad, Advocate

V/s

Mohd. Afzal Bhat

... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Sagira Jaffer, Advocate vice
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr.AAG
Ms. Monika Thakur, Advocate

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER
09.09.2025

Affidavit is stated to have been filed by the learned counsel for the respondents in terms of order dated 21.07.2025, however, the same is not on record.

Registry is directed to trace-out, scan, digitize the affidavit so filed and place it on record by the next date of hearing.

List on 14.10.2025.

Meanwhile, respondents are directed to furnish copy of the affidavit to the counsel for the petitioner.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

Jammu
09.09.2025
AKHILESH