

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CPSW No. 421/2016 in
SWP No. 498/2005

Shagufta Ahmed Salaria

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. C.S. Azad, Advocate
Vs

Mohd. Afzal Bhat &Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG
Ms. Monika Thakur, standing counsel for R-2

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

04.11.2025

1. The Affidavit filed by the respondents has been traced and is placed on record to which the counsel for the petitioner seeks and is granted two weeks' time to file a response thereto.
2. List on **25.11.2025**.

(Javed Iqbal Wani)
Judge

Jammu
04.11.2025
Diksha