

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CPSW No. 421/2016 in
SWP No. 498/2005

Shagufta Ahmed Salaria

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. C.S. Azad, Advocate

Vs

Sh. Sourabh Bhagat, Comm./Secy. Forest Deptt. & Anr.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Chetna Manhas, Assisting Counsel
to Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R-1
Ms. Monika Thakur, Standing Counsel
for R-2

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE
ORDER
(30.01.2026)

- 01.** Learned counsel for the respondents seeks further time to file compliance reply.
- 02.** In the interest of justice, one more opportunity is granted to the respondents to do the needful. In case, the compliance is not filed by the next date of hearing, the respondent No. 1 shall appear in person, through physical/virtual mode, to explain as to why the judgment of this Court is not being implemented.
- 03.** List this case on **25.02.2026**.

- 04.** A copy of this order be provided to the respondent No. 1
for information and compliance.

**(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE**

**JAMMU
30.01.2026
SUNIL**

