

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:- CPSW No.421/2016 in
SWP No.498/2005

Shagufta Ahmed Salaria

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. C.S. Azad, Advocate

Vs

Mohd. Afzal Bhat Comm. Forest Department

.....Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Chetna Manhas, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R-1
Ms. Monika Thakur, Advocate for R-2

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
(25.02.2026)

1. Learned counsel for the respondent No.1 has submitted that the compliance report has been filed today in the Registry, however, the same is not on record. The Registry is directed to trace it out and place the same on record.
2. List on **03.03.2026**.

(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE

JAMMU
25.02.2026
Sneha